
Downtonw & Village Tax Credits       

FY 11 Scoring Summary  
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Project Request  $   1,800,000 

1 Hardwick / 101 South Main Street 40 40 40 9 129 121,664$        1,678,336$       

2 Randolph / 29-31 North Main Street 39 42 39 9 129 100,000$        1,578,336$       

3 St. Johnsbury / 17 Church Street (Colonial Apartments)38 40 40 9 127 50,000$          1,528,336$       

4 Barre / 47 North Main  37 39 41 9 126 112,500$        1,415,836$       

5 Weston / 703 Main Street (Weston Playhouse) 39 36 40 9 124 50,000$          1,365,836$       

6 Barre / 49 North Main  35 37 40 9 121 95,000$          1,270,836$       

7 Brattleboro / 29 High Street (Manley Apartments) 36 37 38 9 120 105,000$        1,165,836$       

8 St. Albans / 80-84 Main Street 35 38 36 9 118 16,550$          1,149,286$       

9 Barre / 114-118 North Main Street 35 36 37 9 117 36,185$          1,129,651$       

10 Montpelier / 58 Barre St  (Former School) 39 39 38 0 116 99,750$          1,029,901$       

11 St. Johnsbury / 364 RR Street (Union Bank Building) 36 35 36 9 116 135,000$        894,901$          

12 Windsor / 11 River Street 37 36 34 9 116 41,150$          853,751$          

13 Bellows Falls / 5  The Square (Former Sams) 34 35 37 9 115 47,750$          806,001$          

14 St. Albans / 11 Federal Street (Former Napoli Variety Store)33 38 34 9 114 185,500$        620,501$          

15 Wells River / 74 Main (Former Grade School) 36 34 34 9 113 35,000$          585,501$          

16 Danville /20 Hill Street 37 32 34 9 112 23,175$          562,326$          

17 Island Pond / 15 Mountain Street 38 32 33 9 112 25,000$          537,326$          

18 Bellows Falls / 2-20 The Square (J & H Hardware) 32 35 35 9 111 100,000$        437,326$          

19 Randolph / 10 Pleasant Street 35 34 32 9 110 62,500$          374,826$          

20 Brattleboro / 95 Main (Culter Block) 39 30 31 9 109 75,567$          299,259$          

21 Winooski / One Main Street (Champlain Mill) 32 31 36 9 108 125,000$        174,259$          

22 Bethel / 20 Livery Stable Road (Wilson House) 34 28 32 9 103 39,000$          135,259$          

23 Middlebury /29 Seymour Street (Former Depot) 34 29 31 9 103 42,992$          92,267$            

24 Newport / 194 Main Street (Former Montgomery Ward)33 29 31 9 102 12,999$          79,268$            

25 Rutland / 67-71 Center Street 33 30 30 9 102 16,572$          62,696$            

26 St. Albans / 1-5 Federal Street (Old Foundry) 32 31 28 9 100 14,930$          47,766$            

27 White River Junction / 188 South Main (Freight House) 31 32 35 0 98 116,250$        (68,484)$           

NOT FUNDED

1 Wilmington / 18 Route 100 North (Old Red Mill) 29 30 29 9 97 70,000$          (138,484)$         

2 South Royalton / 108 Rainbow Street 28 28 29 9 94 16,000$          (154,484)$         

3 Hinesburg / 18 Mechanicsville Road 30 25 28 9 92 39,000$          (193,484)$         

4 Wilmington / 23 West Main 29 26 24 9 88 15,471$          (208,955)$         

5 Waitsfield / 45 Bridge Street 30 24 24 9 87 38,020$          (246,975)$         

6 Montpelier / 144 Main Street  (Carriage House) 27 25 24 9 85 70,158$          (317,133)$         

7 Brattleboro / 100 Flat Street (New England Youth Theater)25 22 27 9 83 97,500$          (414,633)$         

8 Burlington / 185 Pearl St.  26 25 23 9 83 34,900$          (449,533)$         

9 St. Albans / 51 Federal Street 24 24 26 9 83 16,205$          (465,738)$         

10 Burlington / 475 Lake Street (Former Moran Plant) 24 24 30 0 78 497,512$        (963,250)$         


